
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4372
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
LABORATORIES OF DRDO
Chaudhary Shri C.R.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the laboratories / units of Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO) along with their area of research, location-wise;

(b) the details of various productions including food products developed by DRDO for defence and civilian use during each of the last three years and current year; and

(c) the details of the allocation of fund for the purpose of research work in DRDO?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) Laboratories / units functioning under Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO) alongwith their locations and areas of research are given at Annexure.A.

(b) Names of various products including food products developed by DRDO for defence and civilian use during the last three years and the current year are given at Annexure ​B​.

(c) During current financial year (2014-15), a sum of Rs.15282.92 Crore has been allocated to Department of Defence Research and Development.
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